
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: KWSB/DPR/178/2017 published in daily "Express", 
"Awami Awaz" dt:05-12-2017 and daily "Dawn" dt:06-
12-20 17. SPPRA Serial No.3 5570 I.D No.____ 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

PROVIDING & REPLACEMENT FILTER MEDIA 
AT O8NOS BED FILTER PLANT 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Press Publication & SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s)Rejected: NJi 
11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 26-12-20 17 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm I 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1.  MIs. H.R 
Brothers 

Rs. 17,90,669/- 
1' 

Lowest 
@0.130% 

Below 

Pay Order and other documents 
are available. P.O# 18600107 dt: 
26-12-2017 Rs.35,820/-from HBL 
Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2.  
M/s.Al- 
Hannan 
Builders 

Rs. 1 8,80,870/- 
2 

Lowest 
@4.900% 

Above 

Pay Order and other documents 
are available. P.O # 04279105 
dt:26- 12-201 7 Rs.3 7,620/-from 
Bank Al-Habib Ltd. Saadi Town 
Branch Karachi 

Substantial l' 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The R.E Concerned fo compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.H.R Brothers declared the lowest 
responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

I) 

(Mirza 1dr4s Baig) (Saif-ul-Hkue) (Maqsoo'd Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (P&F-IlI) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Manzoor Mi Khatri) (Salluddin) 
S.E (P&F)-lll Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member Convener 



• NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.35570  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single EnveloDe.  

Name of Work: PROVIDING & REPLACEMENT FILTER MEDIA AT O8NOS BED 
FILTER PLANT  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 26-12-2017 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i) M/s. H.R Brothers 
ii) M/s. Al-Hannan Builders 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

No Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

M/s. H.R 
Brothers 

Rs. 17,90,668/- Rs.35,820/: 
P.O 18600107 dt: 26-12-2017 from HBL 
Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

2. M/s. Al-Hannan 
Builders 

Rs.18,80,870/- Rs.37,620/- 
P.O # 04279105 dt:26-12-2017 from Bank 
Al-Habib Ltd. Saadi Town Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders (if required). 

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

L. 
(Mirza ldres Baig) 

D.A.O (l&F-lll) 
Member / Secretary 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (P&F)-III 

Member 

(Saif-ul-Hque) (Maqsobd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



0 NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35570 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: PROVIDING & REPLACEMENT FILTER MEDIA AT O8NOS BED 
FILTER PLANT  

Date of Opening: 26-12-20 17  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility! Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility ! Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

M/s.Al-Hannan 
Builders 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTh Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

A I? 

   

(Mirza 1dres Ba g) (Saif-ul-H?que) (Maqsocd Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (P&F-III) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) (Saifuddin) 
S.E (P&F)-IJI Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member Convener 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
V 

Name of Work: PROVIDING & REPLACEMENT FILTER ME6IA AT O8NOS BED FILTER PLAN 

Item . 
Description of Work 

Estimated Cost MIs.H.R7 
Brothers 

.—
M/s.AI-Hannan 

Builders 
Quantity Rate Per Aniount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

Supply and Staking at Site Filter Sand for Slow 
for Sand Filter of Effective size 0.25mm to 
0.4mm including double Screening & Washing 
and Speeding the saiFilter Bed to Coect 
Level etc Complete. 33408 Cft 5367.00 %Cft 1,793,007.36 5,360 1,790,668.80 5,630 1,880,870.40 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 1,793,007. 1,790,669— 1,880,87 

(Maqsooc Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

  

(Mirza Idlees  Baig) 
D.A.O (?&F-UI) 

Member / Secretary 

(Sal IuI-IlIaque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Manzoor All Khatri) 
S.E (P&F)-III 

Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



NAME OF C 

• ATTENDANCE OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR 

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & REPLACEMENT FILTER MEDIA AT OSNOS 
BED HUB FILTER PLANT. 

DATE OF OPENING & TIME: 26-12-2017 02:30 P.M 

ESTIMATED COST: Rs. 17.93.007/ 

SPPRA'S SERIAL NO: 35570 

S.NO. NAME OF FIRM 

\-Atst.xuDs3 Qu!4tt 



,e7 
(Mirza Idr4s Big) 

D.A.O (P&F-lll) 
Member/ Secretary 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35570 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Corn petitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: PROVIDING AND LAYING 4 CORE, 25MMa  CABLE AT HUB 
FILTER PLANT  

Date of Opening: 26-12-20 17  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility! Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTh Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8 Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Saif-ul-l!aque) (Maqood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) (Sai fuddin) 
S.E (P&F)-III Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member Convener 



• 
NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.35570  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: PROVII)1NG ANI) LAYING 4 CORES  25MM2  CABLE AT HUB FILTER 
PLANT 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 26-12-2017 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all I following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

-iii) M/s. Aarm Construction 
iv) M/s. I-I.R Brothers 

- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No 

Name of 
Firm 

Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / l)atc 

VM/S. Aarm 
Construction 

Rs.13,82,150/- Rs.30,400/ 
P.O II 04279106 dt:26-12-2017 from Bank 
Al-Habib Ltd. Saadi Town Branch'Karachi 

2. 
/Brothers 

M/s. I-LR 
Rs.13,86,7OO? Rs.30,450/- 

P.O # l860Ol0 dt: 26-12-2017 from 1-IBL 
Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders (if required). 

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and 11om the chair. 

 

(Mirza lcIr.9 1aJg) 
D.A.O çP&F-ffl) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-I-Yaque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsocd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

 

(Manzoor Au Khatri) 
S.E (P&F)-I1I 

Member 

(Saifuddiri 
1)irector (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



Lowest 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF TilE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
2 Tender Reference No: KWSB/DPR/178/2017 published in daiiy  "Epress", 

"Awami Awiz" dt:05-12-2017-and daily "Dawn" dt:06-
12-20 17. SPPRA Serial No.3550 I.D No. 

3 Tender DescriptionfName of 
Work/Item: 

PROVIDING AND LAYING 4 CORE, 25MM 
CABLE AT HUB FILTER PLANT 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 

6 

Tender Published: Press Publication & SPPRA Web Site 

rotal Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos - 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicabl 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 26-12-201 7 

12 

s# 

1311) EVAIAJATI 0 \ RIPORT 

Name of Firm! !COST OFFERED BY RANKING INICOMPARISON 

Bidder THE BIDDER TERMS OF
WITH 

COST
ESTIMATED 

COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

2. 

M/s. Aarm 
Construction 

M/s. I-l.R 
Brothers  

Rs.13,82,150/-
@0M24°1' 

Rs. 13,86,700/- 

Pay Order and other documents 
are available. P.O # 04279106 
dt:26- 12-2017 Rs.3000/-from 
Bank Al-Habib Ltd. Saadi Town 
Branch Karachi  
Pay Order and other documnts 
are available. P.O j/ 18600106 dt: 
26-12-2017 Rs.30,450/-from HBL 
Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi -  

Substantially 
Responsive 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Lowest Below 

@0.305% 
Above 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. ç 
'I'hc R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Aarm Construction declared the 
lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

. / 

(Mirza 
D.A.Q'(P& :ffl) 

Member / Secretary 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) 
S.E (P&F)-lll 

Member 

(Saif-ul-H!ique) (Maqsodd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal Superintend ing Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Sa i luddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: PROVIDING AND LAYING 4 CORE, 25MM2  CABLE AT HUB FILTER PLANT 

ltcui 
Description of Work 

Estimated Cost 
M/s.Aarrn 

Construction 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

Providing & Laying (Main or Sub-Main PVC 

insulated & PVC Sheeted with Four Core 

Conductor 600/1000 Volts 25 mm2 700.0 trs 1909.00 P/Mtr 1,336,300.00, 1,336,300.00 1,915 1,340,500.00 
2 Jointing work of 25mm2 amounted Cable with 

complete jointing kit (RECHEM) Excavation in 

hand I soft soil 3ft & 1.5 ft wide etc complete in 

all respect as requirement and instruciton olE/I. 7.00 Nos 
'-4 
6597.00 Each 46,179.00 6,550 45,850.00 6,600 46,200.00 

TOTAL QUOTED I CORRECTED COST 1,382,479 1,38,150 1,386,700 

 

 

(Maq400d Ahrned Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

 

(Mir Idree's Baig) 
DiC.O (P&F-1II) 

Member I Secretaty 

(Saif-ul-Hue) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Manzoor All Khatri) (Saifuddin) 
S.E (P&F)-11I Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member Convener 



ATTENDANCE OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR 

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING AND LAYING 4CORE. 25MW CABLE AT HUB 
FILTER PLANT. 

DATE OF OPENING & TIME: 26-12-20 17 02:30 P.M 

ESTIMATED COST: Rs. 13.82.4791= 

SPPRA'S SERIAL NO: 35570 

S.NO. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE 

r 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

